## CITY OF OAKLAND



## CITY HALL • ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Clerk City Clerk and Clerk of the Council (510) 238-3611 FAX (510) 238-6699 TDD (510) 839-6451

February 10, 2022

Honorable President Bas and Members of the City Council City Hall Oakland, CA 94612

Honorable President Bas and Members of the City Council:

Subject: An Ordinance: 1) Calling And Giving Notice For The Holding Of The Municipal Nominating Election On June 7, 2022 For The Purpose Of Submitting To The Electors Of The City Of Oakland A Proposed Ballot Measure; 2) Requesting Consolidation Of The City Of Oakland Municipal Nominating Election With The Statewide Election To Be Held In The City Of Oakland On June 7, 2022; And 3) Authorizing And Directing The City Clerk To Take All Actions Necessary For The Municipal Election In Accordance With Applicable Legal Requirements

Attached please find an ordiance prepared for your consideration and adoption related to the 2022 Municipal Nominating Election. This ordinance requests that the City of Oakland Municipal Nominating Election be consolidated with the Statewide Election to be held June 7, 2022.

This ordinance has been reviewed and approved as to form and legality by the Office of the City Attorney.

If you have questions or need more information, please call me at (510) 238-3122.

ASHA REED, MPA City Clerk and Clerk of the Council